QABC 2009 - Results By Style

1 of 8

Place

Place

Place

Name

Michael
Gardner

Michael
Gardner

Andrew Clark
Ross Kenrick

David Clarke

Name

Andrew Clark

Anthony
Henderson

Ross Kenrick

Ross Kenrick

Lyndon Cottam

Lyall Cottam

Derrick Allard
William Steudler

Wayne
Berthelsen

Name

Lyall Cottam

Andrew Clark
Derrick Allard
Andrew Clark

Ross Kenrick

Jason Atherinos
Lyall Cottam
Ross Kenrick

Wayne
Berthelsen

Chris Moss
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QABC 2009 - Results By Style

Entry#

0105001

0106002

0106005
0105004
0105003

Entry#
0204006
0203001
0201003

0203002

0203008

0203007

0205005
0205009

0202004

Entry#

0303009
0302007
0302004
0303008

0301001

0302011
0302010
0302002

0301003

0303005

Sub-style Kit

05 No
06 No
06 No
05 No
05 No

Class 02: PALE LAGER - 9 entries

Sub-style Kit
04 No
03 No
01 No
03 No
03 No
03 No
05 No
05 No
02 No

Novice

Novice

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

Class 01: LOW ALCOHOL (

Description

Mild Ale

English Bitter

English Bitter
Mild Ale
Mild Ale

Description

Munich Helles

Pale Continental
Lager

Australian Lager

Pale Continental
Lager

Pale Continental
Lager

Pale Continental
Lager

Dortmunder
Dortmunder

Australian Premium
Lager

Class 03: PILSNER - 11 entries

Sub-style Kit
03 No
02 No
02 No
03 No
01 No
02 No
02 No
02 No
01 No
03 No

Novice

No

No

Description

Bohemian Pilsner
German Pilsner
German Pilsner
Bohemian Pilsner

Classic American
Pilsner

German Pilsner
German Pilsner
German Pilsner

Classic American
Pilsner

Bohemian Pilsner

Score

42.500

37.500

36.500
28.000
26.500

Score

37.500

34.500

34.000

31.500

28.000

27.000

24.000

24.000

23.000

Score

34.500
32.500
32.500
30.500

29.000

28.000
27.500
27.000

27.000

21.500

Medal

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Medal

Bronze

Medal

Place
Points

Place
Points

3

Place
Points

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

(= = =]

Total
Points

Total
Points

3

Total
Points
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10=

Place

10
11

Place

Place

10

Perry Burt

Name

Simon Conlon
Liam Ahearn

Anthony
Henderson

William Steudler
William Steudler

Johann Ulrich
van der Walt

Anthony
Henderson

Greg Hooper

Wayne
Berthelsen

David Clarke

Lyall Cottam

Name

Graeme Starke

Anthony
Henderson

William Steudler

Liam Ahearn

Name

Andrew Clark
Derrick Allard

Johann Ulrich
van der Walt

Jye Smith

Michael
Gardner

Anthony
Henderson

Liam Ahearn
Andrew Clark
Liam Ahearn

David Clarke

0301006

Entry#

0401008
0401009

0405001

0406011
0401010

0403005

0406002
0406007
0401004

0401003
0406006

Entry#
0503002
0501001

0504004
0502003

Entry#

0605010
0604006

0604007
0602008

0605001

0603003

0605012
0606009
0604011
0605004
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Classic American

o1 No No Pilsner

21.500

Class 04: AMBER & DARK LARGER - 11 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score
01 No No Oktoberfest / Marzen 40.500
01 No No Oktoberfest / Marzen 30.500
05 No No Munich Dunkel 30.000
06 No No Schwarzbier 29.500
01 No No Oktoberfest / Marzen 29.000
03 No No California Common 28.500
Beer
06 No No Schwarzbier 26.500
06 No No Schwarzbier 24.500
01 No No Oktoberfest / Marzen 23.000
01 No No Oktoberfest / Marzen 22.500
06 No No Schwarzbier 21.500

Class 05: STRONG LAGER - 4 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score
03 No No Traditional Bock 37.000
01 No No  StrongPale Lager 34.500
04 No No  Doppelbock 33.500
02 No No Maibock / Hellesbock 32.500
Class 06: PALE ALE - 13 entries
Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score
05 No No Australian Pale Ale 42.250
04 No No  Belgian Pale Ale 41.500
04 No No  Belgian Pale Ale 39.500
02 No No Blonde Ale 38.000
05 No No Australian Pale Ale 38.000
03 No No Kolsch 34.500
05 No No Australian Pale Ale 34.500
06 No No  English Pale Ale 32.500
04 No No  Belgian Pale Ale 30.000
05 No No Australian Pale Ale 29.500

Medal

Silver

Medal

Bronze

Medal

Silver

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Place
Points

3
2

Place
Points

3

Place
Points

3
2

(= = =]

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

(= = =]

Total
Points

3
2

Total
Points

3

Total
Points

3
2

oS o o o
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11

12
13

Place

10
11
12

Place

10
11

12

13

14

Anthony
Henderson

Stephen Staples

Simeon Bonetti

Name

Gavin Priest
Chris Moss
David Clarke
David McClure
Perry Burt

Andrew
Doneley

Campbell
Ritchie

Lyall Cottam
Jody Fischer
Simeon Bonetti
Brad Gray

Michael Loxley

Name

Andrew Clark
Chris Moss
Ross Kenrick
Brad Gray

Michael
Gardner

Jason Atherinos

Daryl Eaves

Gavin Priest

Garry Gamble
& Paul Lovatt

Derrick Allard
Andrew Clark

Andy
Thompson

Perry Burt

Michael Loxley

0602002

0602013
0603005

Entry#

0701012
0701008
0701004
0701009
0701010

0701002

0701003

0701011
0701001
0701005
0701007
0701006

Entry#

0801012
0801009
0801004
0801006

0801001
0801013

0802008

0802014

0801003

0801007
0803011

0802002

0802010

0802005

02 No
02 No
03 No
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Blonde Ale

Blonde Ale
Kolsch

28.000

20.500
13.000

Class 07: AMERICAN PALE ALE - 12 entries

Sub-style Kit
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No

Class 08: BITTER ALE - 14 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice

01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
01 No
02 No
02 No
01 No
01 No
03 No
02 No
02 No
02 No

Novice

No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Description

American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale

American Pale Ale

American Pale Ale

American Pale Ale

American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale
American Pale Ale

Description

English Best Bitter
English Best Bitter
English Best Bitter

English Best Bitter
English Best Bitter

English Best Bitter

English Extra Special
/ Strong Bitter (ESB)

English Extra Special
/ Strong Bitter (ESB)

English Best Bitter

English Best Bitter
Diisseldorfer Altbier

English Extra Special
/ Strong Bitter (ESB)

English Extra Special
/ Strong Bitter (ESB)

English Extra Special
/ Strong Bitter (ESB)

Score

41.000
40.250
38.250
35.000

33.500

33.250

27.000

25.250
23.250
21.500
20.500
19.250

Score

42.500
42.000
41.500
41.000

40.500

40.000

35.500

33.500

33.000

32.000
31.500

29.000

27.500

15.500

Medal

Silver
Silver
Bronze

Bronze

Medal

Silver
Silver
Silver

Silver

Silver

Silver

Bronze

Place
Points

3
2

o O o o o

Place
Points

Medal
Points

S o o o o

o O o o o

Medal
Points

(= ==

Total
Points

3
2

o o o o o

Total
Points
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Place

10

11

12

15

Place

Place

Name

Daryl Eaves
Jye Smith
Anthony Davis

Kristian
Domagala

Graeme Starke

Peter Willington

Lyall Cottam

Michael
Gardner

Anthony
Henderson

Andrew Clark

Tony Brown
Tony Brown
Jody Fischer

Perry Burt

Johann Ulrich
van der Walt

Name

Lyall Cottam
Ross Kenrick
Liam Ahearn
Rodney Lock

Anthony
Henderson

Simon Conlon

Anthony
Henderson

Stephen Staples

Name

David McClure
Brad Gray
Brad Gray

Entry#

0905007
0905010
0905006

0901005

0905015
0902004
0905014

0904001

0901003

0904013

0901012
0905011
0904002
0902008

0901009

Entry#

1001004
1002003
1002007
1001005

1001001
1001006
1002002

1002008

Entry#

1101012
1101008
1102007
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Class 09: BROWN ALE - 15 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice Description

05 No No American Brown Ale

05 No No American Brown Ale

05 No No American Brown Ale
Northern English

01 No No Brown Ale

05 No No American Brown Ale

02 No No Irish Red Ale

05 No No American Brown Ale
Australian Dark /

04 No No 0ld Ale
Northern English

o1 No No Brown Ale
Australian Dark /

04 No No 0ld Ale
Northern English

01 No No Brown Ale

05 No No American Brown Ale
Australian Dark /

04 No No 0ld Ale

02 No No Irish Red Ale
Northern English

o1 No No Brown Ale

Class 10: PORTER - 8 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice Description
01 No No Brown Porter
02 No No Robust Porter
02 No No Robust Porter
01 No No Brown Porter
01 No No Brown Porter
01 No No Brown Porter
02 No No Robust Porter
02 No No Robust Porter

Class 11: STOUT - 16 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice Description
01 No No  Dry Stout

01 No No  Dry Stout

02 No No Sweet Stout

Score

39.500
36.500
36.000

34.500

30.000
30.000

29.500

29.000

27.500

26.000

25.500

24.500

23.500

23.500

22.000

Score

36.750
34.000
32.500
28.500

27.500

27.000

16.500

13.000

Score

32.500
32.000
31.667

Medal

Bronze
Bronze

Bronze

Medal

Bronze

Medal

Place
Points

3
2

Place
Points

Place
Points

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

(= = =]

Medal
Points

Total
Points

Total
Points

Total
Points
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50f8

11
12
13
14

15

16

Place

Place

Graeme Starke
David Clarke
Nick Hughes
Perry Burt
Simeon Bonetti

Ben Jones

Gavin McCleery

Jody Fischer

William Steudler

Brett Morris
Liam Ahearn

Anthony
Henderson

Wayne
Berthelsen

Name

Anthony
Henderson

Michael
Gardner

Campbell
Ritchie

Michael
Gardner

Anthony
Henderson

Andrew Clark

Tony Brown

Ross Kenrick

Name

Chris Moss

Ross Kenrick
Tony Brown
Jody Fischer

Johann Ulrich
van der Walt

Jye Smith

Ross Kenrick

1101014
1103004
1102002
1101013
1101005
1103006
1101010
1101001
1102016
1103011
1103015

1101003

1101009

Entry#

1202003

1201002

1201005

1202001

1201004

1202008

1202007

1202006

Entry#

1302004
1303002
1302008
1302001

1302006

1302007
1301003
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01 No No  Dry Stout 31.500
03 No No  Oatmeal Stout 27.333
02 No No Sweet Stout 24.333
01 No No  Dry Stout 23.500
01 No No  Dry Stout 23.500
03 No No  Oatmeal Stout 23.333
01 No No  Dry Stout 23.000
01 No No  Dry Stout 22.500
02 No No Sweet Stout 22.333
03 No No  Oatmeal Stout 22.000
03 No No  Oatmeal Stout 21.333
01 No No  Dry Stout 19.500
01 No No  Dry Stout 19.000

Class 12: STRONG STOUT (>6% ABYV) - 8 entries
Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score

Russian Imperial

02 No No Stout

40.000

Australian Stout /
o1 No~ No Foreign Extra Stout 36.000

Australian Stout /
o1 No No Foreign Extra Stout 33.230

Russian Imperial

02 No No Stout

31.750

Australian Stout /
o1 No No Foreign Extra Stout 29.000

Russian Imperial

02 No No Stout 28.500

02 No  No Russian Imperial 27500
Stout

02 No No Russian Imperial 24.000

Stout

Class 13: INDIA PALE ALE - 8 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score
02 No No American IPA 41.000
03 No No  Imperial [IPA 38.000
02 No No American IPA 36.500
02 No No American IPA 31.500
02 No No American IPA 30.500
02 No No American IPA 29.500
01 No No  English IPA 25.500

Medal

Silver

Bronze

Medal

Silver
Bronze

Bronze

S O O O o o o o o o o

Place
Points

Place
Points

S O O o o o o o o o o

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

(= = =]

S O o o o o o o o o o

Total
Points

Total
Points

22/09/2009 6:00 PM



QABC 2009 - Results By Style

6 of 8

Place

Place

15

16

17

18

19

20

Place

David McClure

Name

Tony Brown

Stephen
Gleeson

William Steudler

Name
Liam Ahearn
Jye Smith
David Clarke
Derrick Allard

Brad Gray
David Clarke

Perry Burt

Charles Dubois

Anthony
Henderson

Brett Morris

Campbell
Ritchie

Derrick Allard

Graeme Starke

Michael Loxley

Andrew Clark

Simeon Bonetti

Anthony
Henderson

Charles Dubois

Andy
Thompson

Gail Lidden

Name

1301005

Entry#

1404002

1401001

1403003

Entry#

1503020
1505017
1501006
1505014

1504012
1504007

1505016
1504011

1504002

1505015

1501004

1504013
1501019

1505009

1502018
1501008
1503001
1501010

1502003

1505005

Entry#
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01 No No  English IPA 23.000 0

Class 14: STRONG ALE (>6% ABYV) - 3 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score Medal Plzfce
Points
04 No No /American Barley 45.500 Gold 3
Wine
01 No No OldAl (English 44500 Silver 2
Strong Ale)
03 No No English Barly Wine 43.250 Silver 1
Class 15: BELGIAN STRONG ALE (>6% ABYV) - 20 entries
Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score Medal Plzfce
Points
03 No No  Tripel 42.750 Silver 3
05 No No DelgianDarkStrong 4y h5h gier o
Ale
01 No No Belgian Blond Ale 39.250 Bronze 1
05 No No DelgianDarkStrong 39,50 pron,e g
Ale
04 No No Dubbel 38.750 Bronze 0
04 No No Dubbel 35.750 Bronze 0
05 No No Belgian Dark Strong 34.500 0
Ale
04 No No  Dubbel 34.000 0
04 No No  Dubbel 33.500 0
05 No No Belgian Dark Strong 33.500 0
Ale
01 No No Belgian Blond Ale 33.500 0
04 No No  Dubbel 33.500 0
01 No No  Belgian Blond Ale 32.750 0
05 No No Belgian Dark Strong 32,750 0
Ale
Belgian Golden
02 No No Strong Ale 30.000 0
01 No No  Belgian Blond Ale 29.750 0
03 No No  Tripel 28.500 0
01 No No  Belgian Blond Ale 27.000 0
Belgian Golden
02 No No Strong Ale 20.000 0
05 No No Belgian Dark Strong 13.000 0
Ale
Class 16: GERMAN WHEAT & RYE BEER - 21 entries
Sub-style Kit Novice Description Score Medal Plzfce
Points

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

Medal
Points

Total
Points

Total
Points

3

Total
Points

22/09/2009 6:00 PM



QABC 2009 - Results By Style

7 of 8

10=
12
13
14
15
16=

16=

18

19

20=

Place

Jye Smith

Wayne
Berthelsen

Stephen Staples
Tony Brown

Anthony
Henderson

William Steudler
Jason Atherinos

Anthony
Henderson

Nick Hughes
Anthony Davis
Melinda Evans
David McClure
William Steudler
Greg Hooper
Ross Kenrick
Greg Hooper
Simeon Bonetti

Steven
Lawrance

Chris Moss
Charles Dubois
Gail Lidden

Name

Graeme Starke
Tony Brown
Melinda Evans
William Steudler

Johann Ulrich
van der Walt

Melinda Evans
David McClure
Derrick Allard
Derrick Allard
Greg Hooper
Perry Burt

Ben Connery
Simeon Bonetti

Ben Connery

1603014
1601010

1603021
1604015

1602004

1604020
1601018

1601003

1601002
1601011
1602001
1601013
1603019
1601016
1604006
1602017
1601007

1602008

1601012
1602009
1601005

Entry#

1702014
1701013
1703001
1701017

1701010

1702002
1702008
1706006
1702007
1702015
1702009
1702011
1701005
1709012

03

01

03
04

02

04
01

01

01
01
02
01
03
01
04
02
01

02

01
02
01

No

No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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Weizenbock
Weizen / Weilibier

Weizenbock

Roggenbier (Rye)
Dunkel Weizen

Roggenbier (Rye)
Weizen / Weillbier

Weizen / Weil3bier

Weizen / Weillbier
Weizen / Weillbier
Dunkel Weizen
Weizen / Weillbier
Weizenbock
Weizen / Weillbier
Roggenbier (Rye)
Dunkel Weizen
Weizen / Weillbier

Dunkel Weizen

Weizen / Weilibier
Dunkel Weizen

Weizen / Weilibier

42.250 Silver

40.000 Silver

39.000 Bronze

37.500 Bronze

34.500

33.500

33.250

33.000

31.750
30.000
30.000
29.750
28.500
28.250
26.500
26.000

26.000

25.000

24.000
13.000
13.000

Class 17: FARMHOUSE ALE & WILD BEER - 17 entries

Sub-style Kit Novice

02
01
03
01

01

02
02
06
02
02
02
02
01
09

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Description

Saison
Witbier (White)
Biere de Garde

Witbier (White)
Witbier (White)

Saison
Saison
Berliner Weile
Saison
Saison
Saison
Saison
Witbier (White)

Fruit Lambic

Score Medal

43.500 Silver
41.000 Silver
37.500 Bronze
33.500

33.000

33.000
32.500
32.500
32.500
32.500
32.000
29.500
27.500

26.000

S O O o o o o o o

Place
Points

SO O O o o o o o o

S O O o o o o o o

Medal
Points

(= ==

S

SO O O o o o o o o

S O o o o o o o o

Total
Points

oSO O o o o o o o o<
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15

16

17

Place

10

11=

11=

11=

14

15

16

17

18

19

Ross Kenrick

Anthony
Henderson

Simon Conlon

Name

Andrew Clark

Johann Ulrich
van der Walt

Graeme Starke

Johann Ulrich
van der Walt

Matthew
Woolnough

Campbell
Ritchie

Ben Connery
Jye Smith

David Clarke

Campbell
Ritchie

Anthony
Henderson

Jye Smith
Tony Brown

Matthew
Woolnough

Ross Kenrick
Derrick Allard

Ben Connery

Tony Brown

Stephen Staples

1701004
1701003

1701016

Entry#

1806017
1807009
1805018

1806010

1807002

1801004

1805013
1805012

1802006

1806005

1807003
1807011

1803016

1805001

1804007
1801008

1802014

1802015

1803019

01 No
01 No
01 No
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Witbier (White)
Witbier (White)

Witbier (White)

25.000

22.500

21.500

Class 18: SPECIALTY BEER - 19 entries

Sub-style Kit
06 No
07 No
05 No
06 No
07 No
01 No
05 No
05 No
02 No
06 No
07 No
07 No
03 No
05 No
04 No
01 No
02 No
02 No
03 No

Novice

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

Description
Wood-aged Beer
Other Specialty
Belgian Specialty Ale

Wood-aged Beer

Other Specialty

Fruit Beer

Belgian Specialty Ale
Belgian Specialty Ale

Spice / Herb /
Vegetable Beer

Wood-aged Beer

Other Specialty

Other Specialty
Christmas / Winter
Specialty Spiced Beer
Belgian Specialty Ale
Classic Rauchbier
(Smoked Marzen)
Fruit Beer

Spice / Herb /
Vegetable Beer

Spice / Herb /
Vegetable Beer

Christmas / Winter
Specialty Spiced Beer

Score

45.500

40.500

39.250

38.500

38.500

36.000

35.500

35.500

34.750

32.000

31.500

31.500

31.500

30.500

29.750

29.500

28.500

20.000

19.500

Medal

Gold

Silver

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Place
Points

3

Medal
Points

Total
Points

3
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